In accordance with
Rules 6.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q 0 2
the insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

e e NOtice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

"

Companies House

BUAGHE

24/10/2017 #2985
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

o
conpaymmbe [0 (9|5 [0[5[8[6]3

+ Filling in this form

Company name in full |UK Metals Limited

Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) Steven Philip

Surname Ross

Liquidator’s address

Building name/number | 1

Street ‘St James' Gate
Post town |Newcastle upon Tyne
County/Region '
Fostcode N[E[A] [s[alo]
Country
u Liquidator’s name ©
Full forename(s) | Matthew © Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname | Higgins another liguidator.
Liquidator's address ®

Building name/number | 1

@ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
another liquidator.

Street |St James’ Gate

Post town | Newcastle upon Tyne
County/Region

Postcode rN F’TI_ITFI—EF-
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

s 1

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2l Bla Izl0l) Iy

7 |

Statement of affairs

| attach:

[J Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

W Statement of affairs by a director under section 99{1} of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date )

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature /

fol's [0 Pafoff7r

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give wilt be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Confact name

Steven Philip Ross

@ Where to send

Company name

[ Address
|
|

RSM Restructuring Advisory LLP

1 St James' Gate

Post town Newcastle upon Tyne
County/Region

= In[ef+ [4fafo]
Country

[nx

’ Telephone

0181 255 7000

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

0 You have attached the reguired documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further informaticn please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 3.30, 4.7, 6.3 of the Insoivency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Statement of affairs

Company Name: UK Metals Limited
Company Number: 09505863

Statement as to affairs of UK Metals Limited
on 22 September 2017 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of Truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name Critchlow, Philli

Signed

Dated 22 September 2017



Statement of affairs - UK Metals Limited

A Summary of Assets

Book Value

Estimated to Realise

£

£

Assets Subject to Specific
Charge

Assets Subject to Fixed
Charge

Assets Subject to Floating
Charge

Assets not Subject to Charge

Debtors (Pre-
Appointment)

6,000

6,000

Plant and Machinery

356

Available to preferential
creditors

6,396

6,000

1

Signature

Date: 22 September 2017




Statement of affairs - UK Metals Limited

B Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to Realise

£

Estimated total assets available for
preferential creditors

6,000

Liabilities

Holiday Pay

(1,750)

(1,750)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards preferential creditors

4,250

Estimated total assets available for
floating charge holders

4,250

Debts secured by floating
charge

Total assets available to unsecured
creditors

4,250

Unsecured non-preferential claims
(excluding any shorifall to floating
charge holders)

Unsecured Creditors

(1,080)

HM Revenue and Customs

(79,008)

Trade and Expense Creditors

(169,065)

(249,153)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regards non preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating
charge holders)

(244,903)

Share Capital:

Ordinary

)

(1)

Estimated Surplus (Deficiency) as
regargs members

(244,904)

The total number of employees
included in the above summary is 5
and the total of their claims is
£2,830.00.

The total number of consumers
included in the above summary is 0

and the total of their claims is £0.00.

NOTES:

- The Estimated Statement of Affairs, which should be read in conjunction with the attached notes, does
not take into account the costs of the Insolvency process.

o7

Signature_/ ~

Date: 22 September 2017




2102 Jequisydeg zz :eleq

PJJ.“Q ,.\ \ aimeubig

7/

000 L1'186'69 sSuonoNy SUOS|IA
dHI ¥1Q weying op

UopIUS “Yed |reqsnpu) Juswsbeuep

000 gz'168' L, yuomyoeH ‘ 0L Jun Jossy |89 penls
XHZ 30

anyshqiag oonew ‘steq .

000 0TS9L'y Aepeq ‘'yHoN peocy sleq pi7 Buueaubuz pnig
ZvE 0L 1S ual)

Uc a3X0}S SISNOYIIBAA paywin >._0>000N_

000 00 P¥6'tL ‘aue Aems|B A ABiau3 elyddeg
95Dg 919 Weybuiliig

peoy Aa|bel4 PO

000 210Z/0L/£0 000 Gg-¢g 'aienbg jjeqon | sjuawdeq Aouepunpey
OVZ 699 AngplQ }eang

000 79'.85'8 ydasor 'esnoH yolig P JomodN
ZZ| 863N
auky uodn apseoman

uojusqbuon ‘malp Wed sSwiosnD

000 Q0°E¥S's9 uojueg ‘Z0Zedg ‘NHII pue anuaasy WH
ZZ| 963N
aukl uodn apiseomenN

uojuaqbuoT 'MaIA ey swiolsng

000 00'E9r'cl uojueq ‘zozedd ‘NHI pue anuaaay WH
3S¥ ZLNS Bungiop

peoy uojbuuieg swojsns

000 00'L ‘asnoH abpug uoibuling pue anusA®y WH
gvs 0.9
mofisels 2662 x0d Od

‘8808 suonesadp LD swosny

000 00'L ‘wjoour suonesado 19 pue anuaaay WH
ddl
8HQ Asjuels geZ X089 Od

000 00°96t'0 ‘Syjeuag pue sanuaAdy Hounon Aunon weying

piay {epooysod wewe)d

3 An20es Jo enjep uea|B Ayunaas ejeq Aunoes Aue jo sjiejeq | 3 199p JO Junowy ylim) ssaippy JO 10}1p8ID JO BLUBN

play MAunoas Aue Jo s|IEa(, Japun payiuepl ale uoissessod s AUedwod ayj ur AUSAoId JBAO S(i JO UCIUSIaS BUILIED SICIPS.Id PUE SIUSWSS.ITE SIS (BUOIIDUCD

1o Buises| |apeyo ‘aseyaind-

241y Jepun sJo)paJ) (S0UBAPE Ul pred aABY DUM SJBWINSUCD pue saaiojdwe Jeuuo) ‘saalfojdwe Jdeoxs) sJoupesd |1e sapnjoul 310N

A3LIAM STYLIA MN - SHIANSNOD ANY S3IA0TdINT ONIANTIXZ SHOLIAINI ANVANOD L8




£10Z Jequedag ZZ '81eq alnjeubig

pley (epodisod
3 Ajunoes Jo anjep ueal Qjunoes ajeq Aunoas Aue jo spiejaq | 3 19Op Jo Junowy Ym) ssasppy JOWINSUO0I JO swieN

(susodsp ‘B8 ‘saomes 10 spoob jo Aiddns ay) Jo asueape u| pied sjunowe Bunuieo sjuayd 10 SISLWIoIShD)

Q3LINIT STVYLIN MN - SHOLIdIUD YINNSNOD ANYJIROD €8




L10Z Jequiaydeg gz :eled aimeubig
00’} ‘lejo L
Nad 6HA
weyng Aunen
Aouels
00’} 00'1L 1 00'L Aeuipio Med Aeuni 9z umo.g wioojey
3 dn pejjea 3 dn pajjed edeys | 3 pjoy seseys 3 oJeys jo piey {epoaysod Jep|oyalieys
junowe [BjoL Jod jJunowy JO JequinN junowe [eujwoN saJeys jo adAy U)M) ssalppy JO aweN ‘ON

J3LINIT STYLIN YN - SH3ATOHINYHS D




